GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4953
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2008

INSTALLATION OF MODERN THREE D SIMULATOR
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to install the modern three D simulator in all fighter aircrafts;
(b) if so, the salient features of the said simulator;

(c) the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred thereon;

(d) the time by which it is likely to be installed in all the fighter aircrafts in the country; and

(e) the benefits likely to accrue therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) Simulators are not proposed to be installed in any fighter aircraft of Indian Air Force.

(b) to (e): Question does not arise.
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